

[My PhilGEPS](#) | [My Organization](#) | [My Profile](#) | [Opportunities](#) | [Catalogue](#) | [Directory](#) | [About PhilGEPS](#)

[Pending Task](#) | [Notices](#) | [Award Notices](#)

Thursday, December 21, 2023 04:03 PM CARLO ESCALONA PPMC [» Log-out](#)

Bid Notice Abstract

[Detail Tracking Report](#)

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10441422
Procuring Entity PORO POINT MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Area of Delivery La Union

 [Printable Version](#)

Solicitation Number:	GEPS 23-058	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations	Associated Components	1
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Bid Supplements	0
Classification:	Goods	Document Request List	0
Category:	Construction Materials and Supplies	Date Published	21/12/2023
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 696,161.00	Last Updated / Time	21/12/2023 12:00 AM
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s	Closing Date / Time	27/12/2023 10:00 AM
Client Agency:			
Contact Person:	CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA PROCUREMENT OFFICER Gov. Joaquin Ortega Ave, Poro Point, San Fernando City La Union Philippines 2500 63-72-2420684 63-72-2420683 ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com		

Description

Supply and delivery of the following materials:

- 394 BAG Cement 88,650.00
- 20 CUBIC Coarse sand 21,000.00
- 8 CUBIC Fine sand 8,400.00
- 30 CUBIC Gravel 3/4" 36,000.00
- 1,575 PC 4"chb 26,775.00
- 223 PC 10mm deformed bars 30,328.00
- 140 PC 16mm deformed bars 48,720.00
- 75 KG #16 g.i. wire 5,625.00
- 9 PC 2"x4"x1/4" Cee channel bars 13,950.00
- 17 PC 2"x3"x1.00MM G.I. C-purlins 7,140.00
- 6 PC 2"x10"x1.00MM G.I. C-purlins, fascia 5,160.00
- 90 KG Welding rod 9,900.00
- 5 PC 14"dia. Cut-off disc 1,250.00
- 8 PC 4"dia. Cutting disc ordinary 320.00
- 5 PC 4"dia. Grinding disc ordinary 300.00
- 500 PC 5/32" x 1/2" blind rivets 250.00
- 500 PC 65mm tekscrew (steel) 600.00
- 10 TUBE Silicone Rubber Sealant 1,800.00
- 4 PC 3" dia pvc pipe orange 1,080.00
- 8 PC 3" dia pvc elbow orange 384.00
- 15 PC Fiber cement board 5,550.00
- 15 PC Wall angle 675.00
- 32 PC Double metal furring 3,200.00
- 22 PC Carrying channel 3,850.00
- 100 PC W-clip 600.00
- 1,500 PC 1/8" x 3/4" blind rivets 1,200.00

200 PC 1" metal screw 120.00
 3 BOX #6 tox 120.00
 3 PC 1/8" drill bit masonry 255.00
 3 PC 1/8" drill bit metal 195.00
 3 PC 3/16" drill bit masonry 315.00
 3 PC 5/32" drill bit metal 225.00
 2 BAG Skimcoat 960.00
 2 GALLON Concrete neutralizer 440.00
 15 GALLON Flat latex white 8,775.00
 15 GALLON Semi gloss latex white 10,350.00
 10 GALLON Red oxide primer 4,700.00
 10 GALLON Paint thinner 3,300.00
 6 PC 7" Roller brush 450.00
 3 PC 4" Paint brush (HD) 240.00
 3 PC 3" Paint brush (HD) 180.00
 3 PC 2" Paint brush (HD) 120.00
 2 PC Pvc paint tray 80.00
 40 PC #120 sand paper 800.00
 2 PAIR Metal pallet 80.00
 3 PC 2" Metal scraper 150.00
 4 ROLL 2" Masking tape 180.00
 4 ROLL 2" Mesh tape 300.00
 6 BAG Tile grout 660.00
 2 SET Panel Door, with jamb (2.10m x 0.90m) 12,600.00
 2 SET PVC door (2.10m x 0.60m) 2,800.00
 1 SET Flush door (2.10m x 0.60m) 3,600.00
 6 PAIR 3" X 3" Stainless Butt Hinges (ball bearing) 900.00
 5 PAIR Door Knob HD 3,300.00
 150 PC 2"x3"x12' form lumber 36,000.00
 20 PC 1/2" plywood 12,000.00
 5 KG 1 1/2" C W Nails 375.00
 5 KG 2" C W Nails 375.00
 20 KG 3" C W Nails 1,500.00
 20 KG 4" C W Nails 1,500.00
 5 KG 3" Concrete Nails 450.00
 1 SET Panel Board, 6 holes, sidemain, plug in, 230 v, 1 phase, 60 hz, with elements/Circuits Breakers: 1- 60 A Main: 1-15 A; 4-20 A 5,000.00
 1 BOX 2.0 mm square, THW wire 2,025.00
 1 BOX 3.5 mm square, THW wire 2,970.00
 70 METER 14 mm square, THW wire 7,700.00
 35 METER 8.0 mm square, THW wire 1,995.00
 14 PC PVC orange, junction box with cover 490.00
 13 PC PVC orange, utility box 325.00
 5 PC 1 gang spst switch, with plate and cover 500.00
 9 PC LO receptacle plastic 405.00
 7 PC Convenience outlet, 2 gang with plate and cover 980.00
 2 PC Special purpose/ACU outlet with plate and cover 0.00
 9 PC LED, 9 Watts, 220 V, Daylight 900.00
 40 PC 1/2"dia PVC pipe connector 400.00
 25 PC 1/2"dia PVC orange pipe 1,625.00
 12 PC 1"dia PVC orange pipe 2,616.00
 1 PC 1"dia Service Entrance Cap with connector/adaptor 90.00
 3 PC Electrical tape, big 135.00
 3 CAN PVC solvent cement, 400 cc 795.00
 2 UNIT 1 HP ACU split type, inverter, with installation (labor and materials) with bracket, breaker and drain pipe 58,700.00
 115 PC 60x60 Ceramic Granite Tiles (Office Floor and Hallway) 17,595.00
 24 PC 60x60 Ceramic Granite Tiles (CR Floor) 5,760.00
 210 PC 30x60 tiles Ceramic Granite Tiles (CR Wall) 44,100.00
 42 PC Kitchen tiles countertop, 60 x 60 6,720.00
 2 SET Water closet (1 piece), with lavatory, faucet, and bath set and accessories 13,700.00
 2 SET Kitchen sink, with accessories and fittings 4,600.00
 2 SET Kitchen sink faucet, gooseneck 1,590.00
 2 SET Bidet 698.00
 2 SET Double angle valve 760.00
 20 PC 4" sanitary pipe series 1000 11,800.00
 6 PC 3" sanitary pipe 1,620.00
 6 PC 2" sanitary pipe 960.00
 10 PC 1/2" water pipe, ppr 2,700.00
 3 SET Glass Window 1.10m. X 1.40m. w/ aluminum frame, sliding 25,200.00
 2 SET Glass Window 0.5m. X 1.40m. w/ aluminum frame, sliding 8,400.00
 2 SET Glass Window 0.60m. X 0.60m. w/ aluminum frame, awning 3,360.00
 60 METER Pre Painted Rib Type Roof (0.40mm x Ls) = (59.84 Lm), Terracotta 21,120.00
 5 METER Box Gutter, 610mm x 2440 x 0.4mm, Terracotta 2,330.00
 5 METER Box End Flashing, 610mm x 2440 x 0.4mm, Terracotta 2,330.00
 5 METER Wall Flashing, 406mm x 2440 x 0.4mm, Terracotta 1,565.00
 2 CAN Touchup paint 500.00

Note: This is a line item award wherein purchases are awarded to the vendor providing the lowest price for individual items in a multi-item procurements. Multiple vendors may be awarded purchases from a multi-item solicitation.

Created by CARLO SARENAS ESCALONA

Date Created 20/12/2023

Postpone Bid

Cancel Bid

Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.